# OP \$140.00 518062

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM608826

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
U.S. Bank National Association, as Administrative Agent		11/10/2020	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Lykins Companies, Inc.	
Street Address:	5163 Wolfpen Pleasant-Hill Road	
City:	Milford	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	45150	
Entity Type:	Corporation: OHIO	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type Number		Word Mark		
Registration Number:	5180623	LYKINS ENERGY SOLUTIONS		
Registration Number:	5170913	POWERED BY LIFE.		
Registration Number:	4900394	LYKINS ENERGY SOLUTIONS		
Registration Number:	4900390	LYKINS ENERGY SOLUTIONS		
Registration Number:	4612601	LYKINS ECO SUPREME PREMIUM DIESEL		

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3172373900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3172373848

Email: mclark@fbtlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Matthew J. Clark
Address Line 1: 201 N. Illinois St.
Address Line 2: Suite 1900

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Matthew J. Clark

SIGNATURE: /Matthew J. Clark/

DATE SIGNED: 11/16/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 007106 FRAME: 0493

900580241

# **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Release of Trademark Security Agreement (ABL) - Lykins#page1.tif source=Release of Trademark Security Agreement (ABL) - Lykins#page2.tif source=Release of Trademark Security Agreement (ABL) - Lykins#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007106 FRAME: 0494

### RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT ("Release"), dated as of November 10, 2020, is made by U.S. Bank National Association, a national banking association, as Agent ("Administrative Agent") for the benefit of the Secured Parties (as defined in the Financing Agreement (as defined in the Agreement defined below)), and is as follows:

WHEREAS, **LYKINS COMPANIES, INC.**, an Ohio corporation ("<u>Debtor</u>"), and Administrative Agent are parties to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of December 22, 2017, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 29, 2017, in its records at Reel 6238, Frame 0848, (the "<u>Agreement</u>"); capitalized terms used but not defined herein will have the meaning given to them in the Agreement;

WHEREAS, the Agreement granted to the Administrative Agent a security interest in, and lien on, all of the Debtor's right, title and interest in and to all of its Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation, all of Debtor's existing and future (a) Trademarks, including, without limitation, those listed on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof; (b) Licenses; (c) all of the goodwill of Debtor's business, including, but not limited to, all goodwill connected with and symbolized by the Trademarks; and (d) proceeds of any of the foregoing.

WHEREAS, Administrative Agent desires to release its rights and security interests in, and lien on, the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Administrative Agent hereby fully and finally releases and terminates (i) its security interest in, liens on, and all other rights in, to and under the Trademark Collateral and (ii) any and all other rights it may have under the Agreement.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007106 FRAME: 0495

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the day and year first above written.

U.S.

NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as

Administrative Agent

Title: Senior Vice President

SIGNATURE PAGE TO RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (LYKINS)

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 007106 FRAME: 0496**

# SCHEDULE A

Owner: Lykins Companies, Inc., an Ohio corporation

**RECORDED: 11/16/2020** 

Ref	Mark	Country	Serial No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration/ Application Date
1.	LYKINS ENERGY SOLUTIONS	USA	87147171	08/23/2016	518062 3	04/11/2017
2.	POWERED BY LIFE.	USA	87146076	08/23/2016	5170913	03/28/207
3.	1 LYKINS	USA	86475400	12/09/2014	4900394	02/16/2016
4.	LYKINS	USA	86475114	12/09/2014	4900390	02/16/2016
5.	ECO Supreme	USA	86103931	10/29/2013	4612601	09/30/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 007106 FRAME: 0497